IH30114029/100 7 13 1.0 150.0 10 0.13 50
IH30114030/100 15 23 1.0 150.0 10 0.35 90
Catalogue 4401/UKB4
Automotive & Boat
Part Number
Max. Working Pressure Weight
min.
Bend

Temperature Range
-30 °C (-22 °F) to + 100 °C (+212 °F)
with peaks +120 °C (+248 °F)
• Specific for cooling system
• Robust structure to avoid kinking
• Design Factor 3:1
   RUBBER HOSE RADIOR  10 bar I.D. mm
Tolerances
According to UNI EN ISO 1307
Refer to Technical Handbook on page TH34
Crimp Specifications
For currently qualified crimp
specifications including coupling
designation, refer to CrimpSource at
IH30315103/40 9 16 1.0 150.0 10 0.19 65
IH30315116/40 11 18 1.0 150.0 10 0.22 70
IH30315115/40 13 25 1.0 150.0 10 0.49 100
Catalogue 4401/UKB8
Automotive & Boat
Part Number
Max. Working Pressure Weight

-40 °C (-40 °F) to + 70 °C (+158 °F)
• Recommended DIN 74304 and
DIN 74325 fittings and DIN 3017
clamps
• Automotive application
• Nitrosamine free compounds
• Design Factor 4:1
Tolerances
According to DIN 74310
Refer to Technical Handbook on page TH34
N
IT
ROSAMINE-FRE
E
Coils
IH30871001/100 4 9 1.0 150.0 10 0.07 30
IH30871011/100 5 10 1.0 150.0 10 0.08 40
IH30871021/100 6 13 1.0 150.0 10 0.14 55
IH30871031/100 7 13 1.0 150.0 10 0.13 55
IH30871041/100 7.5 14 1.0 150.0 10 0.15 65
IH30871051/100 10 16 1.0 150.0 10 0.17 75
Reels
IH30871001/15-R90* 4 9 1.0 150.0 10 0.07 30
IH30871011/15-R90* 5 10 1.0 150.0 10 0.08 40
IH30871021/15-R90* 6 13 1.0 150.0 10 0.14 55
IH30871031/15-R90* 7 13 1.0 150.0 10 0.13 55
IH30871041/15-R90* 7.5 14 1.0 150.0 10 0.15 65
IH30871051/10-R60** 10 16 1.0 150.0 10 0.17 75
Catalogue 4401/UKB10
Automotive & Boat
Part Number
Max. Working Pressure Weight

and weathering
Temperature Range
-20 °C (-4 °F) to +90 °C (+194 °F)
• Available in reels only
• Suitable for B20 and E100
up to 70 °C
• Designed for motorbike fuel supply
• Design Factor 3:1
ORIGINAL TB ECO MADE IN ITALY
Tolerances
On inside diameter: + 0 / - 0.5 mm
Length tolerance:  ± 1 %
Catalogue 4401/UKC14
t Automotive and Boat Hose
AUTOGAS ECE 67/110 CLASS 2
IH30510060/50 4 10 4,5 - 450 18 - 1800 0,089 35
IH30510061/50 6,3 13 4,5 - 450 18 - 1800 0,136 50
IH30510063/50 7,5 14,5 4,5 - 450 18 - 1800 0,162 60
IH30510055/50 8 14 4,5 - 450 18 - 1800 0,140 60
IH30510064/50 10 17 4,5 - 450 18 - 1800 0,199 80
IH30510065/50 12 19 4,5 - 450 18 - 1800 0,228 100
IH30510085/50 13 22 4,5 - 450 18 - 1800 0,334 115
IH30510066/50 14 22 4,5 - 450 18 - 1800 0,301 115
IH30510059/50 16 24 4,5 - 450 18 - 1800 0,334 130
IH30510067/50 16,5 24,5 4,5 - 450 18 - 1800 0,342 135